

Carlos Contreras Cabinet Executive Officer

Office of Economic Opportunity

1400 W. WASHINGTON STREET • SUITE 3300 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 (602) 771-2222

WORKFORCE DATA TASK FORCE PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to members of the Workforce Data Task Force (Task Force) and to the general public that the Task Force will hold a meeting open to the public at the following time and location:

Tuesday, May 28 2024, 1:00 pm 1400 W Washington St, Phoenix, AZ 85007

Video Conference:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81049038053?pwd=Uy80dWkycnpjOS84dW5zNmFTVm5ndz09

Meeting ID: 810 4903 8053 Passcode: 596804

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(3), the Task Force may vote to enter into an executive session to obtain legal advice on any matter on the agenda, including matters not specifically designated in this notice as matters for consideration in an executive session. Executive sessions are not open to the public.

A copy of the material provided to Task Force members (except for material relating to possible executive sessions) will be available for public inspection at the Office of Economic Opportunity, located at 1400 W Washington St, Phoenix, AZ 85007.

At its discretion, the Task Force may consider and act upon any agenda item out of order. Task Force members will attend in person or by video conferencing.

The agenda for the meeting, subject to change up to 24 hours before the meeting, is as follows:

- I. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- II. DISCUSSION & POSSIBLE ACTION: APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES
- III. DISCUSSION: DATA SYSTEM RISK MANAGEMENT & SECURITY
- IV. DISCUSSION: WORKFORCE EFFECTIVENESS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
- V. DISCUSSION: WORKFORCE EVALUATION PROJECT PROPOSALS

- VI. VOTE: WORKFORCE EVALUATION RESEARCH AGENDA
- VII. DISCUSSION: STATUTORY DATA SHARING AGREEMENTS
- VIII. ADJOURNMENT

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Erin Gallagher at 480-798-2809 or erin.gallagher@oeo.az.gov. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.